
Coastal Carolina (8-9,1-4 Sun Belt) -vs- App State (7-7,0-4 Sun Belt)
01/07/26 at Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 69

App State 53

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 302
Site: Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC
Referees: Kevin Fahy, Kiesha Brown, Royce Blevins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coastal Carolina 23 18 16 12 69
App State 5 16 14 18 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Williams,Kristin * 38 6-11 3-6 2-2 1-5 6 2 4 2 0 0 17
17 Grimes,Kinsea * 29 2-8 0-0 9-12 1-4 5 3 1 3 1 4 13
13 Hueston,Tracey * 20 5-6 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 4 0 2 2 1 13
02 Grady,Tessa * 35 2-7 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 7
07 Bradley,Paige * 27 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 2 1 0 1 7
01 Lowder,Baylee 16 3-3 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 8
23 Jimenez,D'Yanis 21 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 4 1 1 2
15 Harris,Tateyoina 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 1 2
00 Luu-Brown,Hennessey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Salton,J'yana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 6-15 17-23 13-28 41 15 13 18 5 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
Total 23-50   46.0 % 6-15   40.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mitchell,Daisia * 23 5-10 1-3 4-4 3-0 3 4 0 2 0 0 15
34 Hege,Emily * 27 2-11 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 1 2 7
02 McBride,Jayden * 21 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 7
17 Atli,Feryal Defne * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2
00 Smith,Emma * 27 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 2 1 1 0
20 Pericic,Elena 31 4-10 2-6 3-5 4-7 11 0 4 2 1 1 13
30 Biel,Addie 13 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
03 Roman,Isa 18 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
10 Burton,Jada 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
23 Stoker,Riley 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 McCrary,Zoe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-60 6-27 11-13 15-17 32 21 14 15 5 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 18-60   30.0 % 6-27   22.2 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State

09:56 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN(in the paint) 09:34 2-2
09:08 MISS 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
08:53 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA

MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 08:42
08:42 BLOCK  by HEGE,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,PAIGE(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
08:09 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,KINSEA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,PAIGE(fastbreak) 08:02 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by GRIMES,KINSEA --

07:42 MISS 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DAISIA

07:33 MISS 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EMMA

07:24 TURNOVER  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 07:24
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 07:10 7-2 V 5

06:59 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRADY,TESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUESTON,TRACEY 06:47 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PAIGE --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,PAIGE 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
06:19 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
06:19 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
06:19 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
06:19 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
06:19 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,PAIGE 06:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 06:19

06:01 MISS JUMPER by PERICIC,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,KINSEA --

05:53 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
MISS FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 05:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 05:53 10-2 V 8
SUB OUT by HUESTON,TRACEY 05:53
SUB IN by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 05:53

05:31 TURNOVER  by BURTON,JADA
STEAL  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 05:31
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TATEYOINA(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
05:04 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,TESSA --
TURNOVER  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
04:46 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 04:46



SUB IN by HUESTON,TRACEY 04:46
04:32 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
04:32 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY
04:32 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
04:32 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
04:23 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 04:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:17 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEGE,EMILY

04:08 MISS LAYUP by HEGE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERICIC,ELENA

FOUL  by HUESTON,TRACEY 03:55
03:52 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
03:52 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
03:52 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 03:44
03:44 BLOCK  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
03:37 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
03:37 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
03:19 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
03:19 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
03:19 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 03:19 11-2 V 9
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 03:19 12-2 V 10

02:55 MISS JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,KINSEA --

02:52 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 02:52 13-2 V 11
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 02:52 14-2 V 12

02:34 14-5 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA

02:25 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
02:25 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by HUESTON,TRACEY 02:25
SUB IN by LOWDER,BAYLEE 02:25
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GRIMES,KINSEA 02:18
SUB IN by BRADLEY,PAIGE 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by LOWDER,BAYLEE(in the paint) 02:15 16-5 V 11
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 02:03

01:42 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
01:42 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
01:37 TURNOVER  by STOKER,RILEY

STEAL  by GRADY,TESSA 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 01:30 18-5 V 13

01:05 TURNOVER  by BURTON,JADA
STEAL  by GRADY,TESSA 01:05
MISS 3PTR by GRADY,TESSA 00:56
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 00:51 21-5 V 16
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PAIGE --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN(in the paint) 00:02 23-5 V 18
ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by GRADY,TESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 10:00
SUB IN by GRIMES,KINSEA 10:00

09:36 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DAISIA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TATEYOINA(in the paint) 09:16 25-5 V 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 08:37
08:37 25-6 V 19 GOOD FT by HEGE,EMILY
08:37 25-7 V 18 GOOD FT by HEGE,EMILY

SUB OUT by LOWDER,BAYLEE 08:37
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 08:37
SUB IN by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:37
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 08:37
FOUL  by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:25
TURNOVER  by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:25
SUB OUT by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:25
SUB IN by GRADY,TESSA 08:25

07:58 TURNOVER  by HEGE,EMILY
STEAL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 07:58

07:53 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
07:53 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
07:53 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
07:53 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
07:53 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA

GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 07:53 26-7 V 19
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA(fastbreak) 07:53 27-7 V 20

07:29 MISS JUMPER by HEGE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EMMA

07:17 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
STEAL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 07:17
TURNOVER  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 07:07
FOUL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 06:50

06:50 27-8 V 19 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
06:50 27-9 V 18 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA

GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,TESSA(in the paint) 06:35 29-9 V 20
06:06 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EMMA

STEAL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 06:06
06:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
06:06 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 06:06
SUB IN by LOWDER,BAYLEE 06:06
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by GRADY,TESSA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA

REBOUND DEF by LOWDER,BAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,PAIGE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by LOWDER,BAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOWDER,BAYLEE(in the paint) 05:23 31-9 V 22



05:23 FOUL  by ROMAN,ISA
05:23 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
05:23 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

GOOD FT by LOWDER,BAYLEE 05:23 32-9 V 23
05:10 MISS JUMPER by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GRIMES,KINSEA 05:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:02 32-11 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,DAISIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN(in the paint) 04:48 34-11 V 23

04:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DAISIA

04:30 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by LOWDER,BAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by LOWDER,BAYLEE 04:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
04:23 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
04:09 34-13 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA
03:51 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by GRADY,TESSA 03:51
SUB IN by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 03:51
TURNOVER  by GRIMES,KINSEA 03:45
SUB OUT by LOWDER,BAYLEE 03:45
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 03:45

03:25 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
STEAL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 03:25
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 03:16 37-13 V 24
ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --

02:50 37-16 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA
-- ASSIST  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 02:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:20 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
02:20 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
02:20 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 02:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 02:06 39-16 V 23

02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
02:02 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 01:40
REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --
TURNOVER  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
01:34 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 01:34
SUB IN by GRADY,TESSA 01:34

01:13 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA
-- REBOUND OFF by PERICIC,ELENA

01:08 39-19 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA
-- ASSIST  by PERICIC,ELENA

00:48 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 00:48 40-19 V 21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 00:48 41-19 V 22

00:32 41-21 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by SMITH,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 10:00
SUB IN by HUESTON,TRACEY 10:00

09:49 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERICIC,ELENA

09:41 41-23 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERICIC,ELENA

FOUL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 09:31
TURNOVER  by GRIMES,KINSEA 09:31

09:11 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,KINSEA --

09:09 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
09:09 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
09:09 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by HUESTON,TRACEY(in the paint) 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA

FOUL  by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:40
08:40 MISS FT by PERICIC,ELENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:40 MISS FT by PERICIC,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
08:20 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EMMA

STEAL  by BRADLEY,PAIGE 08:20
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,PAIGE 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
08:11 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,ISA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GRIMES,KINSEA 08:09
08:09 41-24 V 17 GOOD FT by PERICIC,ELENA(fastbreak)
08:09 41-25 V 16 GOOD FT by PERICIC,ELENA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by GRIMES,KINSEA 08:09
SUB IN by LOWDER,BAYLEE 08:09
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
07:41 MISS LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUESTON,TRACEY 07:41
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by GRADY,TESSA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
07:16 41-27 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BIEL,ADDIE

-- ASSIST  by HEGE,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by HUESTON,TRACEY(in the paint) 06:59 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by LOWDER,BAYLEE --

06:59 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
GOOD FT by HUESTON,TRACEY 06:59 44-27 V 17

06:44 MISS JUMPER by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
TURNOVER  by HUESTON,TRACEY 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
06:16 44-29 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HEGE,EMILY



-- ASSIST  by ROMAN,ISA
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,PAIGE 05:50 46-29 V 17

05:17 MISS LAYUP by HEGE,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:17

05:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
05:17 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
05:17 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
05:17 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
05:17 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
05:17 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY
05:05 FOUL  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

GOOD FT by HUESTON,TRACEY 05:05 47-29 V 18
GOOD FT by HUESTON,TRACEY 05:05 48-29 V 19

04:45 48-31 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERICIC,ELENA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,PAIGE(in the paint) 04:23 50-31 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --

03:57 MISS LAYUP by HEGE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERICIC,ELENA

03:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:50 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
03:50 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by HEGE,EMILY
03:18 50-33 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PERICIC,ELENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEGE,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by LOWDER,BAYLEE 03:07 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --

02:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HUESTON,TRACEY --

02:36 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA
02:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
02:36 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA

SUB OUT by LOWDER,BAYLEE 02:36
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 02:36
GOOD LAYUP by HUESTON,TRACEY(in the paint) 02:33 55-33 V 22
ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --

02:02 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
02:02 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
02:02 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA
02:02 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE
02:00 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PAIGE --
01:41 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA

SUB OUT by HUESTON,TRACEY 01:41
SUB IN by GRIMES,KINSEA 01:41
GOOD FT by GRADY,TESSA 01:41 56-33 V 23
GOOD FT by GRADY,TESSA 01:41 57-33 V 24

01:41 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
01:41 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA

FOUL  by GRADY,TESSA 01:21
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,PAIGE 01:21
SUB IN by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 01:21

01:21 57-34 V 23 GOOD FT by BIEL,ADDIE
01:21 57-35 V 22 GOOD FT by BIEL,ADDIE

MISS LAYUP by GRADY,TESSA(in the paint) 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEL,ADDIE

01:02 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 00:54



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 00:54
00:54 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
00:54 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
00:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,ISA
00:31 MISS LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TATEYOINA --
FOUL  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 00:00
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
10:00 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 10:00
SUB IN by HUESTON,TRACEY 10:00

09:42 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by PERICIC,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIEL,ADDIE

FOUL  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 09:42
09:42 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by PERICIC,ELENA

GOOD LAYUP by HUESTON,TRACEY(in the paint) 09:27 59-38 V 21
ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --

09:16 TURNOVER  by HEGE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by HUESTON,TRACEY --

09:04 FOUL  by HEGE,EMILY
09:04 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
09:04 SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

TURNOVER  by GRADY,TESSA 08:56
08:45 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA

STEAL  by HUESTON,TRACEY 08:45
08:25 FOUL  by HEGE,EMILY
08:25 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
08:25 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA

GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 08:25 60-38 V 22
MISS FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
FOUL  by GRADY,TESSA 08:24

07:55 MISS JUMPER by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
GOOD 3PTR by GRADY,TESSA 07:40 63-38 V 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --

07:30 63-41 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

07:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
07:24 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 07:04
07:04 BLOCK  by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND OFF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 06:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:50 FOUL  by ROMAN,ISA
TURNOVER  by GRIMES,KINSEA 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by MCCRARY,ZOE
06:40 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by GRADY,TESSA 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

06:11 TURNOVER  by ROMAN,ISA
STEAL  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 06:11
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,KINSEA(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by GRIMES,KINSEA --

05:59 FOUL  by MCCRARY,ZOE
05:59 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
05:59 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
05:59 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
05:59 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

SUB OUT by GRADY,TESSA 05:59
SUB IN by LOWDER,BAYLEE 05:59
GOOD FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 05:59 64-41 V 23
MISS FT by GRIMES,KINSEA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
05:44 MISS JUMPER by HEGE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --
MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
05:18 64-44 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA

-- ASSIST  by HEGE,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by HUESTON,TRACEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:10 66-44 V 22
ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS --

05:10 FOUL  by MCCRARY,ZOE
SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 05:10
SUB IN by GRADY,TESSA 05:10
MISS FT by HUESTON,TRACEY(fastbreak) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA

REBOUND DEF by HUESTON,TRACEY --
TURNOVER  by LOWDER,BAYLEE 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by PERICIC,ELENA
FOUL  by HUESTON,TRACEY 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
04:39 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HUESTON,TRACEY 04:39
SUB IN by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 04:39

04:39 66-45 V 21 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA(fastbreak)
04:39 66-46 V 20 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by GRIMES,KINSEA 04:39
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 04:39
TURNOVER  by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by BURTON,JADA
04:27 66-48 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,JADA
TURNOVER  by GRADY,TESSA 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by HEGE,EMILY
SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 03:57
SUB IN by BRADLEY,PAIGE 03:57

03:57 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE
03:57 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
03:18 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
03:18 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 03:03 69-48 V 21
02:31 69-51 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by PERICIC,ELENA
02:08 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by LOWDER,BAYLEE 02:08
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,PAIGE 02:08



SUB IN by GRIMES,KINSEA 02:08
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 02:08
MISS FT by GRADY,TESSA 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRADY,TESSA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JAYDEN
FOUL  by HARRIS,TATEYOINA 01:51

01:44 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN --
MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS(in the paint) 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by PERICIC,ELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KRISTIN 01:13
SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,D'YANIS 01:13
SUB IN by LUU-BROWN,HENNESSEY 01:13
SUB IN by SALTON,J'YANA 01:13

00:58 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DAISIA

00:53 69-53 V 16 GOOD TIPIN by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUU-BROWN,HENNESSEY 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
00:41 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY
00:25 MISS 3PTR by STOKER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TATEYOINA --


